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End of Week 13—Friday, November 22, 2013

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Short Week
	 Bible Verse:	 RJ Frerking—1 John 3:2
             Catechism:  	 The Lord’s Prayer: The Introduction and 			 

		           First Petition		
		  Timothy Frerking—The Introduction, What does 		

			   this mean?
Ava Damato— The First Petition, What does this 		
		  mean?
Sarah May— How is God’s name kept holy?

Early Notice! Due to the busy singing schedule for the Cherub and 
Academy Choirs during the first week of December, the Academy will 
start late on two days to allow students a little extra rest. Wednesday 
and Friday, December 4th and 6th school will start at 9:00am for 1st-
8th grade.  If you need to drop off your child at the regular time due 
transportation difficulties, the Academy will be open at 7:30am and 
students should report to Mrs. Hughes’s room. Preschool will begin at 
its regular time. Should you have any questions please check with me. 
Thank you, Mrs. Hughes.

Thanksgiving Break — Thanksgiving Break starts on Wednesday, 
November 27th, and goes through Friday, November 29th. Classes 
resume on Monday, December 2.

Choir News: 

Academy and Cherub Choirs Sing— for the 6:45pm Thanksgiving Eve 
Divine Service. All Choristers should be ready to sing at 6:00pm.

Extra Rehearsal – On November 27, immediately following the 
Thanksgiving Eve service, the Academy Choir will remain for a brief 
rehearsal with the Senior Choir in preparation for the Menomonee Falls 
Symphony Orchestra Concert.   The good news is that there is no school 
the next day!  Thank you for your time and patience with all our special 
events!   

Sunday School Christmas Program Practice - during the Sunday 
School hour.  Please make every effort to have your children present 
for Sunday School this Sunday, November 23rd.  The program will be 
Sunday, December 1, during the Bible Class hour.  All Sunday School 
practice will be held, Saturday, November 30, 9:00 – 10:30 a.m.  Please 
review hymns 357, “O Come, O Come, Emmanuel” (st. 1-5) and 381 
“Let Our Gladness Have No End” with your children.  Thank you!



Dates to Remember –
Fri. Nov. 22 Hot Lunch
Wed. Nov. 27 No School/Academy and Cherub Choirs sing 

for the Thanksgiving Eve Divine Service/ 
Academy Choir Rehearsal following the 
service

Thur. Nov. 28 No School
Fri. Nov. 29 No School
Sat. Nov. 30 Sunday School Program Practice (gr. 4K-6) 

9:00-10:30am
Sun. Dec. 1 Sunday School Christmas Program 9:15am
Tues. Dec. 3 Cherub & Academy Choirs: Merton Tree 

Lighting
Wed. Dec. 4 Late Start at 9:00am for grades 1st-8th/Advent 

Divine Service 2:30 & 6:45pm
Thurs. Dec. 5 Academy Choir: WISN Recording 6:15pm
Fri. Dec. 6 Late Start at 9:00am for grades 1st-8th/field trip 

1st -4th grade
Sat. Dec. 7 Academy & Senior Choirs rehearsal with MF 

Orchestra 9:00am /All Choirs Sussex Tree 
Lighting 4:30pm

Sun. Dec. 8 Academy & Senior Choirs:  MF Orchestra 3pm


